Court File No. CV-19-626854-00CL

ONTARIO
SUPERICOR COURT OF JUSTICE
(COMMERCIAL LIST)

BETWEEN:

WHITE OAKS MALL HOLDINGS LTD.

Applicant

- and -

MINISO (CANADA) STORE TWELVE INC., MINISO (CANADA) STORE INC,,
and ALVAREZ & MARSAL CANADA INC. in its capacity as monitor of MINISO (CANADA)
STORE TWELVE INC. and MINISO (CANADA) STORE INC.

Respondents

APPLICATION UNDER Rules 14.05(3) (d), (), (g) and (h) of the Rules of Civil
Procedure and Section 32 of the Companies’ Creditors Arrangement Act, RSC 1985, ¢ C-36.

NOTICE OF ABANDONMENT

THE APPLICANT hereby abandons its application.

December 4, 2019 BLANEY McMURTRY LLP
Barristers and Solicitors
1500 - 2 Queen Street East,
Toronto, ON MA5C 3G5

John C. Wolf (LSUC #30165B)
Tel:  (416) 593-2994

Fax: (416) 593-5437

E-Mail: iwolf@blanev.com

Brendan Jones (LSO #56821F)
Tel:  (416) 593-2997

Fax: (416) 593-5437

E-Mail: bjones@blaney.com

Lawyers for the Applicant




TO:

AND
TO:

AND
TO:

Dentons Canada LLP
Barristers & Solicitors

20t Floor — 250 Howe Street
Vancouver, BC V6C 3R8

Jordan Schultz/John Sandrelli
Tel: (604) 691-6452
Email: jordan.schultz@dentons.com; tevia.jeffries@dentons.com;

john.sandrelli@dentons.com; miriam.dominguez@dentons.com;
avic.arenas@dentons.com;

Counsel for Court-appointed Monitor (Alvarez & Marsal Canada Inc.), Miniso
(Canada) Store Twelve Inc., and Miniso (Canada) Store Inc.

Alvarez & Marsal Canada Inc.
Commerce Place

Suite 1680, 400 Burrard Street
Vancouver, B.C. V6C 3A6

Todd Martin/Anthony Tillman

Tel:  (604) 639-0849
Email: tmartin@alvarezandmarsal.com; atiliman@alvarezandmarsal.com;

pinky.law@alvarezandmarsal.com;
Court-appointed Monitor

Fasken Martineau DuMoulin LLP (Potentially interested party)

Barristers & Solicitors

2900 — 550 Burrard Street

Vancouver, BC V6C 1A3

Kibben Jackson/Glen Nesbitt

Tel:  (604) 631-3131

Email: kjackson@fasken.com; gnesbitt@fasken.com; svolkow@fasken.com

Counsel for the Petitioners in the Supreme Court of British Columbia,
Court File No. 5197744
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